FORM 1595 **M D** 3.2.01

03-14-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office

RECC

101635367

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
DWZM, Inc. 2200 Reneissance Blvd. King of Prussia, PA 19406 [] Individual	Name Parker Industries, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 317 Savannah Park Road City Cedar Falls State Iowa ZIP 50613 [] Individual (s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership	
Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Limited Partnership	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative esignation is attached:	
Execution Date: October 24, 2000	[] Yes [] No Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 912,500 884,028 ed? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00	
Internal Address: Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W.	[X] Enclosed 65E	
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip 20004	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing True copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing True copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Anne M. Sterba	Stella 3-2-01	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: <u>3</u>		

03/13/2001 GTON11 00000090 912500 01 FC:481

40.00 OP

02 FC:482

25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002250 FRAME: 0591 02/26/01 11:28 FAX 5152259510

42006

ASSIGNMENT

OWZM, Inc. (Formerly Dewless Manufacturing, Inc.) of
WHEREAS, DewEze Manufacturing, Inc. of Route 2, Bex 78, Harper, Kansas
Pensissance Bld, King of Prussio, PA 19406
67058, a corporation of Pennsylvania, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the
following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Parker	912,500	6-8-71
Parker P (stylized)	884,028	1-13-70

WHEREAS, Parker Industries, Inc., formerly known as Parker Acquisition Sub, Inc., an Iowa corporation, having its principal offices at 317 Savannah Park Road, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613, Is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the Dwzm
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DewEze Manufacturing, Inc. hereby assigns to Parker Industries, Inc. (an Iowa corporation) all right, title and Interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the above listed registrations thereof.

DowEzo Manufacturing, Inc.

00 +

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002250 FRAME: 0592

Ø 007

STATE OF <u>femal</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Montgonury</u>

On this <u>24th</u> day of <u>letters</u>, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>lense</u>, personally appeared <u>lenge B Lemmon</u>, <u>sr.</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public in and for said State

Notarial Seal
Jean M. Kennedy, Notary Public
Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2004

Assignment Reg. TM - Top Air Mfg.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002250 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 03/02/2001